

Dear Boys & Girls Clubs of South SLO County Friend,

We are thrilled that you'll be joining our Third Annual Spring Fest! This year is going to be our best yet. The Great American Melodrama is an incredible partner, donating their venue with amazing street exposure, offering exclusive tours to draw in the public, and they are enthusiastic about marketing the event.

100% of your booth donation goes to supporting our mission to enable all young people, especially those who need us most, to reach their full potential as productive, caring, responsible citizens.

This event is a celebration of AANHPI heritage, we will have a special AANHPI vendor area and performers. You do not need to be of AANHPI heritage to participate, we welcome everyone to help us celebrate.

We are excited to begin the heavy promotion of Spring Fest and shouting out your participation. The earlier you join, the more exposure you'll receive. Sign up today!

All vendors will be invited to a Vendor Mixer and Informational Meeting, date and time TBD.

Please apply with the attached form. Have questions? Please, don't hesitate to reach out to us.

Most sincerely,

Sarah Adams Resource Development Team sadams@bgcslo.org (805) 481-7339 ext. 410

Jasmine Carranza Director of Resource Development jcarranza@bgcslo.org (805) 481-7339 ext. 424 | bgcslo.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of South SLO County's Third Annual SPRING FEST

APPLICATION DEADLINE: May 6, 2024

Name/Contact:	Phone:
Business Name:	Email:
Full Address:	

Are you of AANHPI heritage? Yes_____ No_____

Please check the booth type you're applying for.

Check Here	Booth Type	Booth Donation
	Local Maker/Crafter (10' x10' booth space)	\$50 & a raffle donation \$10+ value
	Direct Sales/Commercial (10' x10' booth space) Limited to one of each company	\$65 & a raffle donation \$10+ value

Please describe your crafts/game/entertainment:

Method of Payment
Check
Credit Card*
Cash Amount:
*If paying by credit card, scan and email form to <u>jcarranza@bgcslo.org</u>. Once we receive your form, we will email instructions on how to make your donation online via our website, if you haven't already done so.

Please make checks out to, mail application to, or drop application off at our Clubhouse: Boys & Girls Clubs of South SLO County, 1830 19th St., Oceano, CA 93445

Due to Federal Regulations, we are unable to accept donations/vendors from cannabis businesses. We have the right to refuse sponsorship. Boys & Girls Clubs of South SLO County, a non-profit charitable organization Tax ID #77-0390117

Boys & Girls Clubs of South SLO County Third Annual SPRING FEST

By signing up, you understand and agree to the following...

1. Check-In will begin at 8:30 am and end at 9:15 am, at that time we will open spaces to those on standby. You will receive an email by May 15th with load-in and day-of instructions & information. Everyone must be set up by 9:45 am.

2. Breakdown/packing up can begin no sooner than 2:05 pm. Packing up early is disruptive, tarnishes the event, looks poorly on all participants, and will result in not allowing you to participate in future events.

4. 1 business per booth. All booths will be on paved ground. A pop-up or standing umbrella is recommended. Tables and chairs are not provided.

5. All participants are required to share on social media and post some flyers. Your efforts in spreading the word will determine the success of the event!

6. Everyone must have all proper licensing and must furnish it upon request on the day of the event.

7. ALL Makers under 18 years old must be accompanied, at their booth, by a legal guardian over 18 years old during the entire event. At no time are they allowed to be unaccompanied.

8. You're only allowed to sell the items listed/described in your application. We will ask you to remove items not approved.

9. Please be respectful of other vendors, festival goers, volunteers, and staff. We reserve the right to ask any vendor or attendee to leave. No refunds, no exceptions.

10. Please pick up all your trash and leave your space as clean as it was given.

11. An inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place where people are present.

12. Your booth fee is made by donation and there are no refunds. No exceptions.

13. Our event will be held rain or shine. If the weather is forecasted too severe, we will reschedule for another weekend at our Clubhouse.

14. Exhibitor agrees to hold The Great American Melodrama and Boys & Girls Clubs of South San Luis Obispo County, and their affiliates, harmless from any and all claims or lawsuits for losses, liabilities, injuries, or other detriments which may be made against the organizations and/or any volunteers – based on any act that results from your participation in the Spring Festival.

SignatureD	Date
------------	------

Printed Name		